# Senate Calendar

THURSDAY, JANUARY 26, 2023

SENATE CONVENES AT: 1:00 P.M.
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Page No.
ACTION CALENDAR
NEW BUSINESS
Joint Resolutions For Action
<b>J.R.S. 10</b> Joint resolution providing for the election of a Sergeant at Arms, and three Trustees of the University of Vermont and State Agricultural College
<b>J.R.S. 11</b> Joint resolution establishing a procedure for the conduct of the election of the University of Vermont and State Agricultural College trustees by plurality vote by the General Assembly in 20234
CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS FOR NOTICE
S.C.R. 4
H.C.R. 12 - 21

### ORDERS OF THE DAY

#### **ACTION CALENDAR**

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

## **Joint Resolutions For Action**

J.R.S. 10.

Joint resolution providing for the election of a Sergeant at Arms, and three Trustees of the University of Vermont and State Agricultural College.

**PENDING QUESTION:** Shall the resolution be adopted?

(For text of resolution, see Senate Journal of January 25, 2023, page 58.)

#### J.R.S. 11.

Joint resolution establishing a procedure for the conduct of the election of the University of Vermont and State Agricultural College trustees by plurality vote by the General Assembly in 2023.

**PENDING QUESTION:** Shall the resolution be adopted?

(For text of resolution, see Senate Journal of January 25, 2023, page 59.)

# CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS FOR NOTICE

#### **Concurrent Resolutions For Notice Under Joint Rule 16**

The following joint concurrent resolutions have been introduced for approval by the Senate and House. They will be adopted by the Senate unless a Senator requests floor consideration before the end of the session of the next legislative day. Requests for floor consideration should be communicated to the Secretary's Office.

**S.C.R. 4** (For text of Resolutions, see Addendum to Senate Calendar for January 26, 2023)

**H.C.R. 12 - 21** (For text of Resolutions, see Addendum to House Calendar for January 26, 2023)

# **CONFIRMATIONS**

The following appointments will be considered by the Senate, as a group, under suspension of the Rules, as moved by the President *pro tempore*, for confirmation together and without debate, by consent thereby given by the Senate. However, upon request of any senator, any appointment may be singled out and acted upon separately by the Senate, with consideration given to the report of the Committee to which the appointment was referred, and

with full debate; <u>and further</u>, all appointments for the positions of Secretaries of Agencies, Commissioners of Departments, Judges, Magistrates, and members of the Public Utility Commission shall be fully and separately acted upon.

<u>Jennifer Morrison</u> of North Hero - Commissioner of the Department of Public Safety - By Senator Mazza for the Committee on Transportation. (1/27/23)